Department of Education
Region IV-A {CALABARZON)

Division of Cavite
Trece Martires City, Cavite

November 27, 2017
DIVISIOM MEMORANDUM
No."3 & 6s. 2017

2017 ADMINISTRATION OF EARLY LANGUAGE LITERACY AND NUMERACY
ASSESSMENT (ELLNA)

TO: OIC, Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Education Program and Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary School Heads
School Testing Coordinators / Room Examiners

All concerned

1. In reference to DepEd Memorandum No. 55, s. 2016 and Deped Advisory dated
November 23, 2017 regarding the administration of Early LanguagelLiteracy and
Numeracy Assessment, this Division will administer such assessment test on
December 5, 2017 on nationally selected elementary schools to the grade 4 pupils
of the current school year 2017-2018. (List of school enclosed)

2. In order to facilitate the smooth conduct of the test administration, there will be an

orientation for concermned School Heads and school testing coordinators on

/ December 4, 2017 at the “‘BulwagangTanglaw “, Division Office Compound, Trece
Martires City,from 8:00 to 12:00 PM.

3. The distribution of test paraphernalia will be done right after the orientation on the
same date, December 4, 2017 and the retrieval will be December 6, 2017 at the
BulwagangTanglaw, from 8:00- 12:00 Pm only.

4. There will be one Room Examiner for every thirty students and one room supervisor
for every ten room examiners in a school coming from nearby municipalities.

5. It is requested that the school headswill make advance,arrangements in
determining the room examiners, selection of appropriate testing rooms and
information dissemination to concerned students and parents.

6. The Education Program Supervisors, Public Schools District Supervisors, School
Management and Monitoring Team from SGOD will help monitor the administration
of ELLNA 2017.

7. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is h

A.ALICAYA, JR. Ed.D.
0IC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

4 CHERRYLOU D. DE MESA
OIC, Schools Division Superinteg\dyﬂ
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

CHERRLOU D. DE MESA
OIC, Schools Division Superintendent

DR. ELIAS A. ALICAYA JR.
OIC, Asst. Schools Division Superintendent

DR. ELPIDIA A. BERGADO DR. DIANE P. TOPACIO
Chief, CID OIC Chief, SGOD

DR. EDUARDA M. ZAPANTA
EPS — Mathematics/ Division Testing Coordinator

DR. ALLAIN B. ALVAREZ
SEPS, School Management Monitoring and Evaluation
Division Co Testing— Coordinator

DIVISION TESTING TASK FORCE

MR. ARNEL P. ZAPANTA
EPS- Edukasyon Sa Pagpakatao
Lead Testing Task Force

NORITA VASQUES
In charge — Test Paraphernalia
ARISTOTLE ALVAREZ ESTER R. ZUNIGA
FREDERICK DECENA MYRNA AVINANTE
RONALD PERENA BASILISA DIGMA
NOEL NUEVA CYNTHIA CADUA
GINA MINAROD

Orientation Program:

Preliminaries MR. ARNEL P. ZAPANTA

Recognition of Participants: MRS. BASILISA DIGMA

Orientation Proper: MR. ARIESTOTLE ALAVAREZ
MRS. ESTER ZUNIGA

Registration onDesk: Mrs. MrynaAvinate,
Cynthia Cadua

Mr, Frederick Decena

Documentation and certificates : Gina Minardo

Distribution Phase: Ronald Perena
Anthony Dimapilis
Retrieval Phase Tesrting task force ( all )



Enclosure no. 2 for DM.

LIST of SELECTED SCHOOLS

108010
108011
108012
108013
108024
108025
108026
108027
108028
108035
108036
108037
108038
108043
108044
108045
108052
108057
164012
108070
108076
108083

108084

108085
108086

108088
108091
108092
108107
108108
108109
108110
108120

CalumpangLejos ES
Daine E S

Dr. A. Pio de Roda ES
MahabangKahoyCerca ES
Toclong ES

Tramo ES

Wakas ES

Baliwag ES

Bendita ES

Tua ES

Urdaneta ES
Balayungan ES
Bucal | ES
Maragondon ES
Pantihan Il ES
Pantihan Il ES
Anuling ES
Palocpoc ES
Timalan ES

Halang ES
Palangue 3 ES

San Antonio ES

Ambrocio Robles Mem. ES
(San Jose ES)

San Juan ES

Pacifico O. Aquino ES (for
San Rafael ES)

Bagbag | ES
Rosaric ES
Silangan ES
Lucsuhin ES
Maguyam ES
Sabutan ES
Silang CS
Hoyo PS



108136
108137
108138
108139
108140
108142
108155
900444
108172
108173
108174
108175
164014

Tartaria ES

Tibig ES

Ulat ES
BagongTubig ES
Bulalo ES
Dapdap ES
Amaya ES
Flaviana F. Arayata MES
ANF Dinglas Sch.
Parang ES

San Juan ES
Sapang ES
Southville ES

END




11/29/2017 Department of Education Mail - Fwd: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA

DQT}ED : Deped Cavite <deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>

Fwd: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA
2 messages

Eduarda Zapanta <depedcavitemathematics@gmail.com> e

e -F,ri;g%ygat, 2017 at-‘;%’? PM
To: Elpidia Bergado <depedcavite.cid@gmail.com>, depedeavite.cidreports@gmali-com, Deped Cavits
<deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph> ‘ B, I N RE M
| &, /280, ]
———-- Forwarded message ——--—-- B R N Wy e Y
From: Allain Alvarez <allain.alvarez@deped.gov.ph> = B i
Date: Thu, Nov 23, 2017 at 10:55 PM py GV g BT

s imm——

Subject: Fwd: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA
To: edithzapanta <edithzapanta@yahoo.com>, depedcavitemathematics <depedcavitemathematics@gmail.com>

Thanks sir ..

e Forwarded message ----—-—

From: JEREMIAH AUDIE GARCIA <jeremiah.garcia@deped.gov.ph>
Date: Thu, Nov 23, 2017 at 9:42 AM

Subject: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA
To: allain.alvarez@deped.gov.ph

Good day!

Below are the schools that will be sampled in the upcoming administration of ELLNA. Pls. take note that
the test shall be given to current G4 pupils.

Pls acknowledge receipt.

Thanks.

Sampled schools:

108010  Calumpang Lejos ES
108011  Daine ES

108012 Dr. A. Pio de Roda ES
108013  Mahabang Kahoy Gerca ES
108024  Toclong ES

108025 Tramo ES

108026 Wakas ES

108027  Baliwag ES

FE . YeTalaloel ™ k% pe g



11/29/2017 Department of Education Mail - Fwd: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA
108035 TuaES
108036 Urdaneta ES
108037  Balayungan ES
108038 Bucal | ES
108043 Maragondon ES
108044  Pantihan Il ES
108045  Pantihan lil ES
108052  Anuling ES
108057  Palocpoc ES
164012  Timalan ES
108070  Halang ES
108076  Palangue 3 ES

108083  San Antonio ES

Ambrocio Robles Mem. ES (San
Jose ES)

108085 San Juan ES

Pacifico O. Aquino ES (for San
Rafael ES)

108088 Bagbag ! ES

108084

108086

108091 Rosario ES
108092  Silangan ES
108107  Lucsuhin ES
108108 Maguyam ES
108109  Sabutan ES
108110  Silang CS
108120 Hoyo PS

108136  Tartaria ES
108137  Tibig ES

108138 UlatES

108139  Bagong Tubig ES
108140  Buialo ES
108142  Dapdap ES
108155  Amaya ES
900444  Flaviana F, Arayata MES
108172  ANF Dinglas Sch.
108173 Parang ES
108174  San Juan ES
108175  Sapang ES
164014  Southville ES



1172912017 Department of Education Mail - Fwd: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA

Jeremiah Audie B. Garcia

Education Program Specialist II
Bureau of Education Assessment- Education Assessment Division

This communication may confain confidential or privileged information, and is intended solely for the individual or entity to whom it is originally addressed. Any disclosuire, copying,
dissemination, or any action taken in reliance fo it by others, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions, and statements expressed in this

message are those of the sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of the Department of Education.

This communication may contain confidential or privileged information, and is intended solely for the individual or entity to whem it is originally addressed. Any disclosurs, copying,
dissemination, or any aclion taken in reliance to it by others, other than the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. The opinions, conclusions, and statements expressed in this

message are those of the sender and.may not necessarily reflect the views of the Department of Education.

Eduarda Zapanta <depedcavitemathematics@gmail.com> Sun, Nov 26, 2017 at 8:52 PM
To: Elpidia Bergado <depedcavite.cid@gmail.com>, depedcavite.cidreports@gmail.com, Deped Cavite
<deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>, norita_vasquez@yahoo.com

————— Forwarded message ------—--

From: Eduarda Zapanta <depedcavitemathematics@gmail.com>

Date: Fri, Nov 24, 2017 at 3:58 PM

Subject: Fwd: Sampled schools in your division for the administration of ELLNA

To: Elpidia Bergado <depedcavite.cid@gmail.com>, depedcavite.cidreports@gmail.com, Deped Cavite
<deped.cavite@deped.gov.ph>

list of schoolsELLNA on Dec. 5
[Quoted text hidden]



